Regd.No.509 (GH) Ph. 011- 45097203

MAHALAXMI CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Regd. Off.: Plot No-4, Sector-2, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-110075
"MAHALAXMI APARTMENTS"

MCGHS/2024-25/223

DATED:- 11-11-2024

Notice: Formation of Special Committee for Fund Reconciliation

This is to inform all members that the Management Committee, in its meeting held on November 9, 2024, decided to form a Special Committee to work on the reconciliation of funds raised in the last General Body Meeting (refer general body meeting minutes dated 07-02-2024).

In accordance with this decision, a Special Committee has been established with the following members:

- 1. Sh. Lokesh Tuteja (Secretary), Coordinator
- 2. Sh. Man Singh, Co-Coordinator
- 3. Sh. O. P. Mathur
- 4. Sh. A. K. Saxena
- 5. Sh. M. K. Chopra

The committee is tasked with reviewing and reconciling the alleged funds and it will report its findings to the Management Committee. All members are requested to cooperate fully with the Special Committee in this matter.

For any queries, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

N.S YADAV

(President)

Cohyfu 1.8h of Mather 2 M A.K. Sexelp 3. h M.K. Chipps